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CHAPTER 393

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 66.911 (5) of the statutes, to provide a
per diem for certain members of the board of trustees of the Wiscon-
sin retirement fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.911 (5) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to
read:

66.911 (5) Each trustee shall receive a per diem for actual service
rendered equal to $25 less any amount paid by his employing municipality
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to the trustee as earnings for the day of the hoard meeting, and in addition
shall be reimbursed for any reasonable expenses.

SECTION 2, This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation bill,
recomimended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the
requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved November 23, 1965.
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